
Quarry Hill Academy Summer Term 2024 Programme 

 

Monday 15th April Pupils return to school   

Wednesday  17th April  Year 3 swimming starts  

Wednesday  17th April  Reception height and weight check 

Friday  19th April  CAT Cricket event mixed 5/6 @ Belhus Cricket Club  

Monday  22nd April  Sex & relationships curriculum workshop for Year 2 parents 

(Parents invited) 

Tuesday 23rd April Reception vision and hearing check 

Wednesday 24th April Sex & relationships curriculum workshop for Year 4, 5 and 6 for 

parents (Parents invited) 

Friday 26th April KS1 Tag Rugby Orsett Heath  

Monday  29th April  Year 2 live lesson: writing focused (Parents invited) 

Tuesday  30th April  Year 5 live lesson: writing focused (Parents invited) 

Wednesday  1st May  Year 4 live lesson: writing focused (Parents invited) 

Thursday  2nd May  Year 3 live lesson: writing focused (Parents invited) 

Thursday  2nd May Year 1 Enrichment Day: Planting  

Friday 3rd May Rock Steady Concert (for those who attend Rock Steady lessons) 

Friday 3rd May Girls cricket @ Orsett Cricket Club  

Friday  3rd May  Year 4 Enrichment Day: Anglo Saxons 

Monday  6th May BANK HOLIDAY 

Tuesday  7th May Year 1 parent workshop: writing focused (Parents invited) 

Wednesday  8th May Reception parent workshop: writing focused (Parents invited) 

Friday 10th May Boys cricket @ Orsett Cricket Club  

Friday 10th May Reception trip to Barleylands 

Friday 10th May Year 5 Enrichment Day: Vikings 

Monday - 

Thursday  

13th - 16th May  Year 6 SATs Week  

Monday - 

Thursday  

13th - 16th May  Year 6 SATs breakfast begins  

Friday 17th May Environment Day 

Wednesday 22nd May Year 6 Enrichment Day: World War Two 

Friday  24th May Careers Day for Year 5 

Careers Dress Up Day for whole school 

Friday  24th May Quad kids Years 1-6 @ Blackshots  

Monday – Friday  27th May – 7th June  HALF TERM  

Monday  10th June  Pupils return to school  

Monday  10th June Fathers’ Day shop opens on Arbor   

Tuesday 11th June Dance Competition Year 4-6 @ Thameside Theatre (Parents 

invited) 

Wednesday  12th June  CAT Mathletics  

Thursday 13th June  CAT Olympics Years 3 - 6 @ Blackshots running track 

Friday  14th June Fathers’ Day shop 

Friday  14th June Year 6 Art Enrichment Day: Pop Art 

Tuesday   18th June Class Photos: Kittle Photography  



 
*Please note, further trips and activities are still in the process of being arranged and when we have any 

further key diary dates, we will of course inform you.  

 

Wednesday 19th June Year 6 Transition Workshops run by MHST 

Parent Transition Meeting 3:15 - 4:15pm (Parents invited) 

Thursday  20th June  Year 1 trip to Hyde Hall  

Friday 21st June Sports Day 

Monday - Friday 24th – 28th June Year 6 Entrepreneur Week 

Monday 24th June Year 6 Activity Week Meeting (Parents invited) 

Monday 24th June Year 2 Call of the Wild trip 

Wednesday  26th June  Year 6 DT Enrichment Day: Waistcoats 

Friday 28th June Borough Olympics Years 3 – 6 @ Blackshots  

Friday  28th June  Year 3 Enrichment Day: Ancient Egypt 

Monday  1st July Year 6 Transition Week begins  

Monday - Friday 1st July – 5th July New Reception intake – Home visits  

Wednesday 3rd July Nursery Enrichment Day: Seaside 

Friday 5th July KS1 Borough Olympics @ Blackshots 

Friday 5th July Year 2 Enrichment day: Creative arts 

Friday 5th July Year 4 Bikeability Training 

Friday  5th July Year 5 Rainham Marshes 

Monday  15th – 19th July  Year 6 Activity Week  

Friday  12th July  Reception Enrichment Day: Fun Fairs 

Thursday 18th July Preschool Enrichment Day: Splash 

Monday  22nd July  End of year reports sent home  

Monday  22th July  100% Attendance Reward Trip 

Tuesday  23rd July ‘Meet your new teacher!’ 

Tuesday  23rd July Celebration Evening (Parents invited) 3:15 – 4:30 

Tuesday  23rd July Year 6 Leavers’ Performance at 2.15pm (Parents invited) 

Wednesday  24th July  Year 6 Graduation 6-7pm (Parents invited) 

Year 6 Leaver’s Disco 7-8pm 

Thursday   25th July Last Day of Term 

  We return to school on Monday 2nd September 2024 


